VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

AUGUST 29,2025 s LEHIGH INVITATIONAL
GoODMAN CAMPUS COURSE H BETHLEHEM, PA.

6000 Meters
CJ Sullivan
Charlie Moore
Gavin Mogck
Henry Didden
Ryan Baker
Andrea Botteon

Ethan Pratt-Perez

Jack Fenlon
Michael Glavin
Nick Sullivan

6000 Meters
CJ Sullivan
Charlie Moore
Jack Fenlon
Nick Sullivan
Ryan Beegle

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
T‘j’ﬂ Time Team Place Points
V{llanova 18:11.1 Saint Joseph’s 1st of 6 43
Villanova 18:11.1 Bucknell ond 56
Saint Joseph’s 18:16.2 Villanova 3rd 57
Bucknell 18:18.5 Lehigh 4th 107
Lehlgh 18:19.7 Moravian Sth 114
Saint Joseph’s 18:20.2 el 6th 160
Bucknell 18:21.0
Villanova 18:21.6
Saint Joseph’s 18:22.2
Villanova 18:22.8

VILLANOVA RESULTS
Place Time
1st of 98 18:11.1
2nd 18:11.1
8th 18:21.6
10th 18:22.8
60th 20:13.4

Men’s Cross Country ~ Lehigh Invitational ~ August 29, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

OCTOBER 3,2025 m PAUL SHORT RUN
GOoODMAN CAMPUS COURSE B BETHLEHEM, PA.

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

8000 Meters Team
Sam Burgess Harvard
Birhanu Harriman Georgetown
Tam Gavenas Harvard
Cooper Cawthra Texas A&M
MacCallum Rowe Georgetown
Emmanuel Leblond Johns Hopkins
Charie Moore Villanova
Joshua McKee Utah State
Charlie Ortmans Harvard
Jack Johnston Texas A&M

VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place
Charlie Moore 7th of 354
CJ Sullivan 13th
Bailey Habler 55th
Jack Coomber 57th
Jack Fenlon 97th
Ben Thomas 101st
Nick Sullivan 234th
Brian Theobald 308th

=

ime

23:24.1
23:30.8
24:08.6
24:09.9
24:26.9
24:29.9
25:27.2
26:18.8

Team
Georgetown
Utah State
Texas A&M
Harvard
Wingate

Penn State
Navy
Villanova
Syracuse
Pittsburgh
Yale

Cornell

Army West Point
UMass Lowell
Johns Hopkins
Stony Brook
Saint Joseph’s
Boston University
Buffalo

Rhode Island
Rutgers
SUNY Geneseo
Dartmouth
Penn
Shippensburg
RPI

UMBC
Colgate
Lehigh

La Salle

Siena

Temple
Fordham
Brown
Monmouth
Central Michigan
UTRGV
Canisius

NJIT

Howard

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 40
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28h
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th

Points
102
123
137
147
181
192
198
226
266
299
308
314
378
404
466
481
485
565
577
588
600
603
618
627
656
699
737
799
844
848
867
910
923
954
993
1008
1026
1068
1099
1275

Men’s Cross Country ~ Paul Short Run ~ October 3, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

OCTOBER 17,2025 m NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL
THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE EW MADISON, WIS.

8000 Meters
Habtom Samuel
Solomon Kipchoge
Bernard Cheruiyot
Dominic Serem
Evans Kurui
Collins Kiprotich
Valentin Soca
Riley Hough
Evans Kiplagat

TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS

Team

New Mexico
Wasington State
Tulane

Colorado
Washington State
New Mexico

Cal Baptist
Michigan State
New Mexico

Davin Thompson BYU
VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place
Charlie Moore 131st of 354
CJ Sullivan 145th
Bailey Habler 156th
Devon Comber 177th
Jack Coomber 195th
Ben Thomas 214th
Sean Donoghue 229th

Team

New Mexico
Colorado
Syracuse
Northern Arizona
BYU
Washington State
Michigan State
Butler
Wisconsin
Notre Dame
Cal Baptist
Tulane
Harvard

North Carolina
Michigan
Stanford
Georgetown
Gonzaga
Louisville
Eastern Kentucky
Lipscomb
Utah State
Iona

Tulsa

Portland
Furman

Towa State
Washington
Duke
Villanova
Indiana

North Carolina State

TEAM SCORES

Place
1st of 32
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd

Points
51
150
152
203
218
228
245
257
271
274
322
329
411
426
435
443
476
495
543
547
561
567
567
571
575
594
638
698
753
784
847
895

Men’s Cross Country ~ Nuttycombe Wisconsin Invitational ~ October 17, 2025




VILLANOVA MEN’S CROSS COUNTRY

OCTOBER 31,2025 m BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS
OLSSON CROSS COUNTRY COURSE AT MAHONEY STATE PARK B ASHLAND, NEB.
TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS TEAM SCORES
8000 Meters Team Time Team Place Points
William Zegarski Butler 23:08.4 Butler st or® 2%
Matthew Forrester Butler 23:11.6 Georgetown ond 42
Birhanu Harriman Georgetown 23:15.7 Villanova 3rd 62
Bailey Habler Villanova 23:16.0 Previclies 4th 110
Jesse Hamlin Butler 23:16.3 DePaul 5th 163
Austin Gabay Butler 23:17.0 Creighton 6th 191
MacCallum Rowe Georgetown 23:18.5 S 7th 209
Luke Johnson Georgetown 23:34.3 Marquette Sth 218
Charlie Moore Villanova 23:36.5 Seton Hall 9th 226
Quinn Parrish Georgetown 23:40.8
VILLANOVA RESULTS
8000 Meters Place Time
Bailey Habler 4th of 83 23:16.0
Charlie Moore 9th 23:36.5
CJ Sullivan 13th 23:50.1
Jack Coomber 17th 23:58.6
Ben Thomas 19th 24:04.9
Jack Fenlon 24th 24:18.3
Devon Comber 25th 24:19.5
Nick Sullivan 29th 24:32.0
Sean Donoghue 65th 25:47.4

Men’s Cross Country ~ BIG EAST Championships ~ October 31, 2025




