### **AUGUST 29, 2025** ■ **LEHIGH INVITATIONAL**

GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE 

BETHLEHEM, PA.

### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

6000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
CJ Sullivan	Villanova	18:11.1
Charlie Moore	Villanova	18:11.1
Gavin Mogck	Saint Joseph's	18:16.2
Henry Didden	Bucknell	18:18.5
Ryan Baker	Lehigh	18:19.7
Andrea Botteon	Saint Joseph's	18:20.2
Ethan Pratt-Perez	Bucknell	18:21.0
Jack Fenlon	Villanova	18:21.6
Michael Glavin	Saint Joseph's	18:22.2
Nick Sullivan	Villanova	18:22.8

6000 Meters	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
CJ Sullivan	1st of 98	18:11.1
Charlie Moore	2nd	18:11.1
Jack Fenlon	8th	18:21.6
Nick Sullivan	10th	18:22.8
Ryan Beegle	60th	20:13.4

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Points</b>
Saint Joseph's	1st of 6	43
Bucknell	2nd	56
Villanova	3rd	57
Lehigh	4th	107
Moravian	5th	114
DeSales	6th	160

### OCTOBER 3, 2025 ■ PAUL SHORT RUN

GOODMAN CAMPUS COURSE 

BETHLEHEM, PA.

### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<u>Time</u>
Sam Burgess	Harvard	23:18.6
Birhanu Harriman	Georgetown	23:19.2
Tam Gavenas	Harvard	23:20.1
Cooper Cawthra	Texas A&M	23:20.9
MacCallum Rowe	Georgetown	23:21.3
Emmanuel Leblond	Johns Hopkins	23:23.3
Charie Moore	Villanova	23:24.1
Joshua McKee	Utah State	23:25.4
Charlie Ortmans	Harvard	23:26.0
Jack Johnston	Texas A&M	23:28.0

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Charlie Moore	7th of 354	23:24.1
CJ Sullivan	13th	23:30.8
Bailey Habler	55th	24:08.6
Jack Coomber	57th	24:09.9
Jack Fenlon	97th	24:26.9
Ben Thomas	101st	24:29.9
Nick Sullivan	234th	25:27.2
Brian Theobald	308th	26:18.8

TEAM SCORES			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Points</u>	
Georgetown	1st of 40	102	
Utah State	2nd	123	
Texas A&M	3rd	137	
Harvard	4th	147	
Wingate	5th	181	
Penn State	6th	192	
Navy	7th	198	
Villanova	8th	226	
Syracuse	9th	266	
Pittsburgh	10th	299	
Yale	11th	308	
Cornell	12th	314	
Army West Point	13th	378	
UMass Lowell	14th	404	
Johns Hopkins	15th	466	
Stony Brook	16th	481	
Saint Joseph's	17th	485	
Boston University	18th	565	
Buffalo	19th	577	
Rhode Island	20th	588	
Rutgers	21st	600	
SUNY Geneseo	22nd	603	
Dartmouth	23rd	618	
Penn	24th	627	
Shippensburg	25th	656	
RPI	26th	699	
UMBC	27th	737	
Colgate	28h	799	
Lehigh	29th	844	
La Salle	30th	848	
Siena	31st	867	
Temple	32nd	910	
Fordham	33rd	923	
Brown	34th	954	
Monmouth	35th	993	
Central Michigan	36th	1008	
UTRGV	37th	1026	
Canisius	38th	1068	
NJIT	39th	1099	
Howard	40th	1275	

# OCTOBER 17, 2025 ■ NUTTYCOMBE WISCONSIN INVITATIONAL THOMAS ZIMMER CHAMPIONSHIP CROSS COUNTRY COURSE ■ MADISON, WIS.

### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
Habtom Samuel	New Mexico	22:58.0
Solomon Kipchoge	Wasington State	23:05.6
Bernard Cheruiyot	Tulane	23:10.0
Dominic Serem	Colorado	23:20.2
Evans Kurui	Washington State	23:26.5
Collins Kiprotich	New Mexico	23:27.0
Valentin Soca	Cal Baptist	23:30.1
Riley Hough	Michigan State	23:32.1
Evans Kiplagat	New Mexico	23:32.6
Davin Thompson	BYU	23:33.6

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<b>Time</b>
Charlie Moore	131st of 354	24:42.6
CJ Sullivan	145th	24:52.5
Bailey Habler	156th	25:00.9
Devon Comber	177th	25:14.7
Jack Coomber	195th	25:34.4
Ben Thomas	214th	26:14.6
Sean Donoghue	229th	28:01.1

TEAM SCORES			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Points</u>	
New Mexico	1st of 32	51	
Colorado	2nd	150	
Syracuse	3rd	152	
Northern Arizona	4th	203	
BYU	5th	218	
Washington State	6th	228	
Michigan State	7th	245	
Butler	8th	257	
Wisconsin	9th	271	
Notre Dame	10th	274	
Cal Baptist	11th	322	
Tulane	12th	329	
Harvard	13th	411	
North Carolina	14th	426	
Michigan	15th	435	
Stanford	16th	443	
Georgetown	17th	476	
Gonzaga	18th	495	
Louisville	19th	543	
Eastern Kentucky	20th	547	
Lipscomb	21st	561	
Utah State	22nd	567	
Iona	23rd	567	
Tulsa	24th	571	
Portland	25th	575	
Furman	26th	594	
Iowa State	27th	638	
Washington	28th	698	
Duke	29th	753	
Villanova	30th	784	
Indiana	31st	847	
North Carolina State	32nd	895	

### **OCTOBER 31, 2025** ■ **BIG EAST CHAMPIONSHIPS**

OLSSON CROSS COUNTRY COURSE AT MAHONEY STATE PARK 
ASHLAND, NEB.

### **TOP 10 INDIVIDUALS**

8000 Meters	<u>Team</u>	<b>Time</b>
William Zegarski	Butler	23:08.4
Matthew Forrester	Butler	23:11.6
Birhanu Harriman	Georgetown	23:15.7
Bailey Habler	Villanova	23:16.0
Jesse Hamlin	Butler	23:16.3
Austin Gabay	Butler	23:17.0
MacCallum Rowe	Georgetown	23:18.5
Luke Johnson	Georgetown	23:34.3
Charlie Moore	Villanova	23:36.5
Ouinn Parrish	Georgetown	23:40.8

TEAM SCORES		
<u>Team</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Points</u>
Butler	1st of 9	26
Georgetown	2nd	42
Villanova	3rd	62
Providence	4th	110
DePaul	5th	163
Creighton	6th	191
Xavier	7th	209
Marquette	8th	218
Seton Hall	9th	226

<u>8000 Meters</u>	<u>Place</u>	<u>Time</u>
Bailey Habler	4th of 83	23:16.0
Charlie Moore	9th	23:36.5
CJ Sullivan	13th	23:50.1
Jack Coomber	17th	23:58.6
Ben Thomas	19th	24:04.9
Jack Fenlon	24th	24:18.3
Devon Comber	25th	24:19.5
Nick Sullivan	29th	24:32.0
Sean Donoghue	65th	25:47.4